

## **INVESTOR AND PRESS ANNOUNCEMENT**

## Befesa publishes its new Sustainability Report

Luxembourg, 10 June 2020 – Befesa S.A. ("Befesa"), the international market leader for steel dust and aluminium salt slags recycling services, released its new Sustainability Report covering financial year 2019. The report is available on the Befesa website <a href="https://www.befesa.com">www.befesa.com</a>

Befesa is part of the circular economy and contributes with its business to environmental protection by recycling more than 1.5 million tonnes of hazardous residues annually and producing more than 1.2 million tonnes of new materials reducing the consumption of natural resources. This has been the backbone of the business since the company started more than three decades ago. Beyond these facts, Befesa takes strong responsibility for the environment, employees and society.

One of the main levers that will drive the recovery of the global economy from the current sanitary and health crisis is sustainable development. And one of the pillars on which sustainable development must be based on is the circular economy.

Waste management is one of the biggest challenges the world faces. The growth of the world population, together with the increase of the middle classes, will produce an exponential growth in the production of waste. According to the World Bank, the world population is expected to grow 25% by 2050, while the volume of waste will grow in the same period, 70%.

The circular economy not only reduces the generation of waste but also avoids the extraction of new resources from the earth, avoiding the great environmental and financial cost that this produces. A transition to a circular economy represents a great opportunity to exit this crisis.

Befesa's new Sustainability Report explains in more detail why Befesa is a great example of circular economy, by treating more than 1.5 million tonnes of industrial waste, avoiding the extraction of more than 1.2 million tonnes of metals and other materials from the earth. Doing it by providing services to customers, creating employment and value for its shareholders.

We hope that you enjoy reading the new Sustainability Report. Do not hesitate to contact us anytime for further questions at irbefesa@befesa.com

## **Investor Relations**

Rafael Pérez

Email: <u>irbefesa@befesa.com</u> Phone: +49 2102 1001 0